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NOTICE 57 OF 2005 

MUNICIPAL DEMARCATION BOARD 

DELIMITATION OF MUNICIPAL WARDS IN TERMS OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT: 
MUNICIPAL STRUCTURES ACT, 1998 

2005/2006 LOCAL ELECTIONS 

Province : Limpopo 

Municipality : Makhado Municipality (NP344) 

In terms of Item 5(1) of Schedule 1 to the Local Government: Municipal Structures Act, 1998 
(Act No.117 of 1998) the Municipal Demarcation Board hereby publishes its delimitation of 
wards for the above-mentioned municipality. Particulars of the delimitation are listed in the 
Schedule. 

In terms of Item 5(2) of Schedule 1 to the Act, any person aggrieved by a delimitation may 
within 14 days of publication of this notice submit objections in writing to: 

The Municipal Demarcation Board 
Private Bag X28 
Hatfield 
0028 
Fax: 012-3422480 
E-mail: info@demarcation.org.za 

The public is hereby invited to submit objections before or on 31 March 2005. 
VUYO MLOKOTI 
CHAIRPERSON: MDB 

Schedule 

In terms of section 18(3) of the Local Government: Municipal Structures Act, 1998 ( Act 117 of 
1998) the MEC responsible for local government has determined that the municipal council 
consists of 73 councillors. 

After having consulted the Independent Electoral Commission, The Municipal Demarcation 
Board has delimited the municipality into 37 wards in terms of Schedule 1 to the Act. 

The number of registered voters in each ward does not vary by more than fifteen percent from 
the norm. The norm was determined by dividing the total number of voters on the municipal 
segment of the national common voters roll, namely 212145 voters on 20 February 2004, by 
the number of wards in the municipality. 

The Makhado Municipality comprises of 37 wards. The ward numbers, the voting districts in 
each ward, and the number of voters are as follows: 

Ward 1 consisting of 5751 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
1. Voting district 76210815 (SIGWAVHULIMU SCHOOL) comprising 1736 registered 

voters 
Voting district 76210826 (TSHIMBUPFE TERRITORIAL COUNCIL) comprising 661 
registered voters 

2 

3. Voting district 76210837 (HANANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 542 registered 
voters 

4. Voting district 76210859 (RATSHIKWEKWETE SCHOOL) comprising 2158 
registered voters 

5 Voting district 76211265 (MUTHEIWANA SEC SCHOOL) comprising 654 registered 
rs 

Ward 2 consisting of 5034 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
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9. 
10. 
11. 

12. 
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Voting district 76210602 (CALEDON PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1128 
registered voters 

Voting district 76210679 (PEMBUNUKA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 482 
registered voters 
Voting district 76210703 (MADOBI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 807 registered 
voters 

Voting district 76210714 (MATAMELA PRIMARY) comprising 1162 registered voters 
Voting district 76210848 (MATODZI SEC SCHOOL) comprising 823 registered voters 
Voting district 76211197 (SUNDANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 444 registered 
voters 
Voting district 76211232 (MPOFU PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 188 registered 
voters 

Ward 3 consisting of 6352 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

Voting district 76210567 (ONGEDACHT SECONDARY SCHOOL) comprising 1028 
registered voters 
Voting district 76210680 (AGRICULTURAL OFFICE (HAMADZEMBE)) comprising 
357 registered voters 

Voting district 76210691 (NNGWEKHULU PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 683 
registered voters 
Voting district 76210725 (TSHIRUNZANANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 991 
registered voters 
Voting district 76210736 (TSHINAVHE SECONDARY SCHOOL) comprising 761 
registered voters 
Voting district 76210747 (VUWANI MAGISTRATE COMPLEX) comprising 750 
registered voters 
Voting district 76210758 (TSHIVHULANA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1350 

registered voters 
Voting district 76211276 (AVHATONDI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 432 

registered voters 

Ward 4 consisting of 5901 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

Ward 5 
27. 
28. 

29. 
30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

Voting district 76210769 (EDSON NESENGANI SENIOR SCHOOL) comprising 1564 
registered voters 
Voting district 76210770 (NESENGANI TERRITORIAL COUNCIL) comprising 519 

registered voters 
Voting district 76210781 (KOLOKOSHANI SECONDARY SCHOOL) comprising 926 

registered voters 
Voting district 76210804 (RASIVHETSHELE PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1200 

registered voters 
Voting district 76210882 (MUELELWA DAY CARE CENTRE) comprising 590 
registered voters 
Voting district 76211175 (TSHIVHAZWAULU PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1102 
registered voters 

consisting of 6424 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
Voting district 76330032 (TIYANI TRIBAL OFFICE) comprising 1282 registered voters 
Voting district 76330043 (VUNGELA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1124 
registered voters 
Voting district 76330054 (AKAN! HIGH SCHOOL) comprising 841 registered voters 
Voting district 76330065 (RUNGULANI TRIBAL OFFICE) comprising 1293 registered 
voters 

Voting district 76330076 (OLIFANTSHOEK SWISS MISSION) comprising 844 
registered voters 

Voting district 76330133 (PFUMELANI H/PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 664 
registered voters 

Voting district 76330436 (MARHORHWANE MALALE SECONDARY SCHOOL) 
comprising 376 registered voters 

Ward 6 consisting of 5722 registered voters comprising the following voting districts:
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34. Voting district 76210646 (MASAKONA LOWER PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 

1270 registered voters 7 

35. Voting district 76210668 (RIVONINGO PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1515 

registered voters 
. 36. Voting district 76211164 (MAHATLANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1218 

registered voters 

37. Voting district 76330010 (GOZA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 938 registered 

voters 

38. Voting district 76330021 (KULANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 781 registered 

voters 

Ward 7 consisting of 5037 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
39. Voting district 76210556 (RAMAUBA SECONDARY SCHOOL) comprising 1377 

registered voters 
40. Voting district 76210578 (VHANGANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1559 

registered voters 
0 41. Voting district 76210590 (KHOMANANI TRIBAL OFFICE) comprising 2101 registered 

: voters 

Ward 8 consisting of 4990 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
42. Voting district 76210343 (NJAKANJAKA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 599 

registered voters 
43. Voting district 76210354 (NWAMHANDZI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 378 

registered voters 
44. Voting district 76210365 (MARHOLENI SENIOR SCHOOL) comprising 914 

registered voters 
45. Voting district 76210376 (RADZAMBO SECONDARY SCHOOL) comprising 717 

registered voters 
46. Voting district 76210589 (NKUZANA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1721 

registered voters 
47. Voting district 76211243 (HLANGANANI OFFICE) comprising 661 registered voters 

Ward 9 consisting of 6221 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
48. Voting district 76210387 (FRANK MUKHASWAKULE SCHOOL) comprising 625 

registered voters 

49. Voting district 76210398 (MATSINDEVHE PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1226 
registered voters 

( 9 50. Voting district 76210400 (VHAFAMADI HIGH SCHOOL) comprising 1494 registered 
voters 

51. Voting district 76210411 (KHWARA SECONDARY SCHOOL) comprising 1411 
registered voters 

52. Voting district 76210422 (VHUDZANI SECONDARY SCHOOL) comprising 909 
registered voters 

53. Voting district 76211254 (LUPEDZE PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 556 registered 
voters 

Ward 10 consisting of 5260 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
54. Voting district 76210309 (BHUNGENI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 952 

registered voters 
55. Voting district 76210310 (SHITACHI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1062 

registered voters 

1
3
1
5
0
0
0
0
 56. Voting district 76210321 (MTSWETENI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1564 

registered voters 
57. Voting district 76210332 (HLUVUKA HIGH SCHOOL) comprising 936 registered 

voters 
58. Voting district 76211153 (WAYENI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 746 registered 

voters 

Ward 11 consisting of 4940 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
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59. Voting district 76210118 (RALUOMBE SECONDARY SCHOOL) comprising 458 
registered voters 

60. Voting district 76210129 (TSHITANGULE PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 884 
registered voters 

61. Voting district 76210152 (MASHAMBA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1417 
registered voters . — 

62. Voting district 76210163 (MUFEBA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 496 register 
voiers 

63. Voting district 76210624 (MAWELA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 847 registered 

voters 

64. Voting district 76210635 (TSHINANGA SECONDARY SCHOOL) comprising 838 
registered voters 

Ward 12 consisting of 5231 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: — 
65. Voting district 76210107 (LOTSHA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1275 registered 

voters 
66. Voting district 76210130 (MUWAWENI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 671 

registered voters 

67. Voting district 76210141 (MOBILE (MADADZHI PRIMARY SCHOOL)) comprising 
871 registered voters 

68. Voting district 76210174 (TSHIVHUYUNI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1323 
registered voters 

69. Voting district 76210185 (MASEKANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 978 registered 

voters 

70. Voting district 76211333 (LOTAVHA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 113 registered 

voters 

Ward 13 consisting of 5765 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
71. Voting district 76210196 (MBOKOTA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 2020 

registered voters 
72. Voting district 76210220 (SITHUMANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1039 

registered voters . 
73. Voting district 76210231 (XILUMANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1216 

registered voters . 
74. Voting district 76210242 (SHINGUWA HIGH SCHOOL) comprising 1490 registered 

voters 

Ward 14 consisting of 5518 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: “ 
75. Voting district 76210253 (NWAXINYAMANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 9 

registered voters 
76. Voting district 76210264 (MASHIZHA SECONDARY SCHOOL) comprising 640 

registered voters _ 
77. Voting district 76210275 (SHIKOSANA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 609 

registered voters . 
78. Voting district 76210286 (TSHIVHADE PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1441 

registered voters 
79. Voting district 76210297 (MASUNGI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1888 

registered voters 

Ward 15 consisting of 5856 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 4 
80. Voting district 76210433 (KETLANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 855 registere 

voters 
81. Voting district 76210444 (VALDEZIA HALL) comprising 1893 registered voters 
82. Voting district 76210455 (DR MARIVATI) comprising 648 registered voters 
83. Voting district 76210466 (MPHENI SUPERMARKET) comprising 2460 registered 

voters 

Ward 16 consisting of 6508 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
84. Voting district 76210477 (OZIAS DAVHANA SENIOR SECONDARY) comprising 

1273 registered voters
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85. Voting district 76210488 (DJUNANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1370 registered 

voters 
86. Voting district 76210499 (MUTHUHADINI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1090 

registered voters 

87. Voting district 76210512 (MASUNGULO PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1013 

registered voters 
. 

88. Voting district 76211120 (WATERVAL HIGH SCHOOL) comprising 1762 registered 

voters 

Ward 17 consisting of 5152 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 

89. Voting district 76210208 (HS PHILLIPS SENIOR SECONDARY) comprising 431 

registered voters 
90. Voting district 76210501 (ELIM SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL) comprising 1454 

registered voters 

91. Voting district 76210523 (ELIM/SHIRLEY TRIBAL COUNCIL) comprising 806 

registered voters 
92. Voting district 76210534 (SHIHLOBYENI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1238 

registered voters 
93. Voting district 76210545 (SHIRLEY PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 445 registered 

voters 
94. Voting district 76211186 (RIVERPLAATS PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 778 

registered voters 

Ward 18 consisting of 5582 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
95. Voting district 76210039 (TSHITALE MAGISTRATE COURT) comprising 1011 

registered voters 
96. Voting district 76210040 (PFANANANI CHILDCARE CENTRE) comprising 942 

registered voters 
97. Voting district 76210051 (MULIMA TERRITORIAL COUNCIL) comprising 1431. 

registered voters 
98. Voting district 76210062 (MUDIKHOMU PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 606 

registered voters 
99. Voting district 76211210 (MUISE PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 517 registered 

voters 
100. Voting district 76211221 (MUILA TRIBAL OFFICE) comprising 1075 

registered voters 

Ward 19 consisting of 5276 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
101. Voting district 76210028 (LUPENYO PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 795 

registered voters 
102. Voting district 76210073 (NTHABALALA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 

488 registered voters 
103. Voting district 76210084 (NTHABALALA TERRITORIAL COUNCIL) 

comprising 850 registered voters 
104. Voting district 76210095 (TSHIILAHO PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 659 

registered voters 
105. Voting district 76211131 (MICHAEL DENGA RAMABULANA SCHOOL) 

comprising 1607 registered voters 
106. Voting district 76211142 (THWALIMA SECONDARY SCHOOL) comprising 

877 registered voters 

Ward 20 consisting of 5321 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
107. Voting district 76060010 (LOUIS TRICHARDT SKOU SAAL) comprising 2689 

registered voters 
108. Voting district 76060144 (VLEIFONTEIN COMMUNITY HALL) comprising 

2402 registered voters 
109. Voting district 76210017 (BANDELIERSKOP POLICE STATION) comprising 

230 registered voters 

Ward 21 consisting of 6139 registered voters comprising the following voting districts:
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110. Voting district 76060021 (TOWN LIBRARY ACTIVITY ROOM) comprising 
3592 registered voters 

111. Voting district 76060234 (MASEDI COMBINE SCHOOL) comprising 1555 
registered voters 

112. Voting district 76060256 (SWONGOZWI MUSANDA) comprising 102 
registered voters 

113. Voting district 76120208 (FHEMBELEDZANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) 
comprising 890 registered voters 

Ward 22 consisting of 5918 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
114. Voting district 76060032 (MANALEDZ| SECONDARY SCHOOL) comprising 

1880 registered voters 
115. Voting district 76060043 (FAITH MISSION CHURCH) comprising 2394 

registered voters 
116. Voting district 76060245 (PETAMUKANDA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 

1644 registered voters 

Ward 23 consisting of 5055 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
117. Voting district 76060054 (TSHIKHWANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 

1426 registered voters 
118. Voting district 76060065 (MAGAU PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1793 

registered voters 
119. Voting district 76060155 (KREMETART SAAL) comprising 699 registered 

voters 
120. Voting district 76060188 (NDWAKHULU PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 

1137 registered voters 

Ward 24 consisting of 6231 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
121. Voting district 76060076 (MURALENI P. SCHOOL) comprising 1262 

registered voters 
122. Voting district 76060087 (TSHILWAVHUSIKU HEALTH CENTRE) comprising 

1812 registered voters 
123. Voting district 76060177 (GOGOBOLE PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 

1654 registered voters 
124. Voting district 76060199 (SINTHUMULE SECONDARY SCHOOL) 

comprising 1503 registered voters 

Ward 25 consisting of 6266 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
125. Voting district 76060098 (ZWONGOZWI SECONDARY SCHOOL) comprising 

1899 registered voters 
126. Voting district 76060100 (MUGORORWANE PRIMARY SCHOOL) 

comprising 898 registered voters 
127. Voting district 76060111 (NPDC OFFICES) comprising 1579 registered 

voters 
128. Voting district 76060201 (MADAHEN!I PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 747 

registered voters 
129. Voting district 76060212 (PHARANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1143 

registered voters 

Ward 26 consisting of 5896 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
130. Voting district 76060122 (MUDULUNI COMMUNITY HALL) comprising 1458 

registered voters 
131. Voting district 76060133 (MUUNGADI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 866 

registered voters 
132. Voting district 76060166 (MANAVHELA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 918 

registered voters 

133. Voting district 76060223 (KUTAMA TERRITORIAL COUNCIL OFFICES) 
comprising 1808 registered voters 

134. Voting district 76120073 (BUYSDORP COMMUNITY HALL) comprising 420 
registered voters
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135. Voting district 76120219 (VIVO COMMUNITY HALL) comprising 426 

registered voters 

Ward 27 consisting of 5355 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 

136. Voting district 76211007 (GWAMASENGA SECONDARY SCHOOL) 

comprising 1966 registered voters 

137. Voting district 76211018 (HAMUTSHA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1407 

registered voters 

138. Voting district 76211029 (TSHIPETANE SECONDARY SCHOOL) comprising 

1982 registered voters 

Ward 28 consisting of 5208 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 

139. Voting district 76211030 (MMBOSWOBENI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 

952 registered voters 

140. Voting district 76211041 (MUTSINDONI FAITH MISSION) comprising 837 

registered voters 

141. Voting district 76211052 (MATAVHA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 941 

registered voters 

142. Voting district 76211119 (LEVUBU LAERSKOOL) comprising 1501 registered 

voters 

143. Voting district 76211287 (TSHIKURUKURU PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 

573 registered voters 

144. Voting district 76370733 (GODENI FARM HALL) comprising 404 registered 

voters 

Ward 29 consisting of 5600 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 

145. Voting district 76211063 (LUVHALANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1181 

registered voters . 

146. Voting district 76211074 (TSHIEMUEMU SENIOR SCHOOL) comprising 911 

registered voters 
147. Voting district 76211085 (RALUTHAGA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 

2239 registered voters 
148. Voting district 76211096 (MASUVHELELE PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 

703 registered voters 
149. Voting district 76211108 (MULANGAPHUMA MULTI PURPOSE FACILITY) 

comprising 566 registered voters 

Ward 30 consisting of 5940 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
150. Voting district 76370036 (BELE PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 918 

registered voters 
151. Voting district 76370047 (MAGUADA SCHOOL) comprising 508 registered 

voters 
152. Voting district 76370058 (TSHIFHIRE PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 2419 

registered voters 
153. Voting district 76370676 (RAVHUHALI SCHOOL) comprising 1007 registered 

voters 
154. Voting district 76370788 (NYATEMA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1088 

registered voters 

Ward 31 consisting of 5617 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 

155. Voting district 76370069 (ONISMUS SUNDANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) 
comprising 392 registered voters 

156. Voting district 76370070 (HUMBELANI SECONDARY SCHOOL) comprising 
1157 registered voters 

157. Voting district 76370081 (LIVHUWANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1311 
registered voters 

158. Voting district 76370092 (VHULAUDZ!I SECONDARY SCHOOL) comprising 
830 registered voters 

159. Voting district 76370609 (MATSHEKETSHEKE PRIMARY SCHOOL) 
comprising 833 registered voters 
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160. Voting district 76370610 (MAULUMA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 481 
registered voters 

161. Portion of voting district 76370621 (TSWIME SECONDARY SCHOOL) 
comprising 0 registered voters 

162. Voting district 76370799 (TSHEDZA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 613 

registered voters 

Ward 32 consisting of 6169 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
163. Portion of voting district 76370621 (TSWIME SECONDARY SCHOOL) 

comprising 1709 registered voters 
164. Voting district 76370632 (RALIPHASWA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 

672 registered voters 
165. Voting district 76370643 (DIMBANYIKA SECONDARY SCHOOL) comprising 

2003 registered voters 
166. Voting district 76370654 (MPHAILA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 375 

registered voters 
167. Voting district 76370823 (F.N. RAVELE SECONDARY SCHOOL) comprising 

675 registered voters 
168. Voting district 76370878 (MAKUNGWI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 735 

registered voters 

Ward 33 consisting of 6505 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
169. Voting district 76370115 (GADABI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1146 

registered voters 
170. Voting district 76370126 (SHURA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 703 

. registered voters 
171. ° Voting district 76370137 (MPHEPHU SECONDARY SCHOOL) comprising 

1106 registered voters 
172. Voting district 76370148 (DZATA JUNIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL) 

comprising 1309 registered voters 

173. Voting district 76370159 (SENDEDZA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 610 

registered voters 
174. Voting district 76370160 (MUSHAATHONI SECONDARY SCHOOL) 

comprising 821 registered voters 

175. Voting district 76370216 (SILOAM PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 810 

registered voters 

Ward 34 consisting of 6248 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 

176. Voting district 76370104 (TSHALA SECONDARY SCHOOL) comprising 656 

registered voters 

177. Voting district 76370496 (TSHIENDEULU PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 

541 registered voters 

178. Voting district 76370575 (KOKWANE PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1749 

registered voters 

179. Voting district 76370586 (RABALI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1772 

registered voters 

180. Voting district 76370597 (PATRICK RAMAANO SECONDARY SCHOOL) 
comprising 1327 registered voters 

181. Voting district 76370889 (TSHABVUMA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 203 

registered voters 

Ward 35 consisting of 6337 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 

182. Voting district 76370025 (NNGWENI SECONDARY SCHOOL) comprising 

1418 registered voters 

183. Voting district 76370542 (MARANIKWE PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 

1285 registered voters 

184. Voting district 76370553 (MAPAKOPHELE PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 

436 registered voters 

185. Voting district 76370564 (TSHITUNI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 645 

registered voters
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186. Voting district 76370665 (TSHIROLWE PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 

1056 registered voters 

187. Voting district 76370812 (LUATAME SECONDARY SCHOOL) comprising 

618 registered voters 

188. Voting district 76370890 (HILLSIDE COMBINED SCHOOL) comprising 181 

registered voters . 

189. Voting district 76370902 (DZIVHALANOMBE PRIMARY SCHOOL) 

comprising 698 registered voters 

Ward 36 consisting of 6308 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 

190. Voting district 76370014 (MUTITITI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1041 

registered voters 

191. Voting district 76370328 (MAMVUKA SECONDARY SCHOOL) comprising 

1200 registered voters 

192. Voting district 76370519 (GEORGE MBULAHENI SCHOOL) comprising 1953 

registered voters 

193. Voting district 76370520 (MALEMA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 704 

registered voters 
194. Voting district 76370531 (LIPHAKHA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 1410 

registered voters 

Ward 37 consisting of 5512 registered voters comprising the following voting districts: 
195. Voting district 76370294 (LUSWINZHE SCHOOL) comprising 380 registered 

voters 
196. Voting district 76370508 (MANYII PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 850 

registered voters 
197, Voting district 76370687 (LANGANANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 

1224 registered voters 
198. Voting district 76370698 (HENDRICK NTHAMBELENI SECONDARY 

SCHOOL) comprising 349 registered voters 
199. Voting district 76370700 (MAPANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 500 

registered voters 
200. Voting district 76370711 (MUSEKWA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 289 

registered voters 
201. Voting district 76370722 (TSHIANANE SECONDARY SCHOOL) comprising 

352 registered voters 
202. Voting district 76370744 (MOBILE (KHOMELE PRIMARY SCHOOL)) 

comprising 746 registered voters 
203. Voting district 76370755 (KHARIVHA PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 128 

registered voters 
204. Voting district 76370766 (DOLIDOLI PRIMARY SCHOOL) comprising 166 

registered voters 

205. Voting district 76370777 (RAMABULANA SECONDARY SCHOOL) 
comprising 528 registered voters 

  

11 
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ALGEMENE KENNISGEWING 

  

KENNISGEWING 57 VAN 2005 

MUNISIPALE AFBAKENINGSRAAD 
AFBAKENING VAN MUNISIPALE WYKE INGEVOLGE DIE WET OP PLAASLIKE 

REGERING: MUNISIPALE STRUKTURE, 1998 

2005/2006 PLAASLIKE VERKIESINGS 

Provinsie : Limpopo 

Munisipalitelt : Makhado Munisipaliteit (NP344) 

Ingevolge Item 5(1) van Bylae 1 van die Wet op Plaaslike Regering: Munisipale Strukture, 
1998 (Wet No. 117 van 1998) publiseer die Munisipale Afbakeningsraad hiermee sy 
afbakening van wyke vir die bogenoemde munisipaliteit. Besonderhede van die wyke is 
vervat in die Bylae. 

Ingevolge item 5(2) van Bylae 1 van die Wet, kan enige persoon wat gegrief is deur 'n 
afbakening binne 14 dae na publikasie van hierdie kennisgewing skriftelike besware voorlé 
aan: 

Die Munisipale Afbakeningsraad 
Privaatsak X28 
Hatfield 
0028 
Faks: 012-3422480 
E-pos: info@demarcation.org.za 

Die publiek word hiermee uitgenooi om besware voor of op 31 Maart 2005 aan die 
Afbakeningsraad voor te lé. 
VUYO MLOKOTI 
VOORSITTER: MAR 

Bylae 

Ingevolge artikel 18(3) van die Wet op Plaaslike Regering: Munisipale Strukture, 1998 (Wet 
117 van 1998) het die LUR vir plaaslike regering bepaal dat die munisipale raad bestaan uit 
73 raadslede. 

Na _ oorlegpleging met die Onafhanklike Verkiesingskommissie het die Munisipale 
Afbakeningsraad die munisipaliteit in 37 wyke afgebaken ingevolge Bylae 1 van die Wet. 

Die getal geregistreerde kiesers in elke wyk, wyk nie meer as vyftien persent van die norm af 
nie. Die norm is bepaal deur die getal geregistreerde kiesers op die munisipale segment van 
die nasionale gemeenskaplike kieserslys, naamlik 212145 kiesers op 20 Februarie 2004 , 
deur die getal wyke in die munisipaliteit te deel. 

Die Makhado Munisipalitelt het 37 wyke. Die wyknommers, die stemdistrikte en die getal 
geregistreerde kiesers, is as volg: 

Wyk 1 het 5751 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
Stemdistrik 76210815 (SIGWAVHULIMU SCHOOL) het 1736 geregistreerde kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76210826 (TSHIMBUPFE TERRITORIAL COUNCIL) het 661 
geregistreerde kiesers 

Stemdistrik 76210837 (HANANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 542 geregistreerde kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76210859 (RATSHIKWEKWETE SCHOOL) het 2158 geregistreerde 
kiesers 

Stemdistrik 76211265 (MUTHEIWANA SEC SCHOOL) het 654 geregistreerde 
kiesers 

a 
$
0
 

N
o
 

Wyk 2 het 5034 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte:
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Stemdistrik 76210602 (CALEDON PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1128 geregistreerde 

kiesers 

Stemdistrik 76210679 (PEMBUNUKA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 482 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76210703 (MADOBI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 807 geregistreerde kiesers 

Stemdistrik 76210714 (MATAMELA PRIMARY) het 1162 geregistreerde kiesers 

0. Stemdistrik 76210848 (MATODZI SEC SCHOOL) het 823 geregistreerde kiesers 

1. Stemdistrik 76211197 (SUNDANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 444 geregistreerde 

kiesers 

12. Stemdistrik 76211232 (MPOFU PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 188 geregistreerde kiesers 

S
e
g
e
r
 

N 
OD 

Wyk 3 het 6352 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 

13. Stemdistrik 76210567 (ONGEDACHT SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 1028 

geregistreerde kiesers 

14. Stemdistrik 76210680 (AGRICULTURAL OFFICE (HAMADZEMBE)) het 357 

L geregistreerde kiesers 

6 15. Stemdistrik 76210691 (NNGWEKHULU PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 683 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
16. Stemdistrik 76210725 (TSHIRUNZANANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 991 

geregistreerde kiesers 
17. Stemdistrik 76210736 (TSHINAVHE SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 761 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
48. Stemdistrik 76210747 (VUWANI MAGISTRATE COMPLEX) het 750 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
19. Stemdistrik 76210758 (TSHIVHULANA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1350 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
20. Stemdistrik 76211276 (AVHATONDI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 432 geregistreerde 

kiesers 

Wyk 4 het 5901 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
21. Stemdistrik 76210769 (EDSON NESENGANI SENIOR SCHOOL) het 1564 

geregistreerde kiesers 
22. Stemdistrik 76210770 (NESENGANI TERRITORIAL COUNCIL) het 519 

geregistreerde kiesers 
23. Stemdistrik 76210781 (KOLOKOSHANI SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 926 

geregistreerde kiesers 
Q 24. Stemdistrik 76210804 (RASIVHETSHELE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1200 

geregistreerde kiesers 
25. Stemdistrik 76210882 (MUELELWA DAY CARE CENTRE) het 590 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
26. Stemdistrik 76211175 (TSHIVHAZWAULU PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1102 

geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 5 het 6424 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
27. Stemdistrik 76330032 (TIYANI TRIBAL OFFICE) het 1282 geregistreerde kiesers 

28. Stemdistrik 76330043 (VUNGELA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1124 geregistreerde 
kiesers 

29. Stemdistrik 76330054 (AKANI HIGH SCHOOL) het 841 geregistreerde kiesers 
30. Stemdistrik 76330065 (RUNGULANI TRIBAL OFFICE) het 1293 geregistreerde 

kiesers 

31. Stemdistrik 76330076 (OLIFANTSHOEK SWISS MISSION) het 844 geregistreerde 
kiesers 

32. Stemdistrik 76330133 (PFUMELANI H/PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 664 geregistreerde 
kiesers 

33. Stemdistrik 76330436 (MARHORHWANE MALALE SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 376 
geregistreerde kiesers 

  

Wyk 6 het 5722 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
34. Stemdistrik 76210646 (MASAKONA LOWER PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1270 

geregistreerde kiesers 
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37. 
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Stemdistrik 76210668 (RIVONINGO PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1515 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76211164 (MAHATLANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1218 geregistreerde 
kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76330010 (GOZA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 938 geregistreerde kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76330021 (KULANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 781 geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 7 het 5037 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 

39. 

40. 

41. 

Stemdistrik 76210556 (RAMAUBA SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 1377 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76210578 (VHANGANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1559 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76210590 (KHOMANANI TRIBAL OFFICE) het 2101 geregistreerde 

kiesers 

Wyk 8 het 4990 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

Stemdistrik 76210343 (NJAKANJAKA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 599 geregistreerde 

Stemdistrik 76210354 (NWAMHANDZ! PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 378 geregistreerde 

Stemncistrik 76210365 (MARHOLENI SENIOR SCHOOL) het 914 geregistreerde 

Stomdistrik 76210376 (RADZAMBO SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 717 geregistreerde 

Stemistrik 76210589 (NKUZANA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1721 geregistreerde 

Siemalati 76211243 (HLANGANANI OFFICE) het 661 geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 9 het 6221 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 

48. 

49. 

50. 

51. 

52. 

53. 

Stemdistrik 76210387 (FRANK MUKHASWAKULE SCHOOL) het 625 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76210398 (MATSINDEVHE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1226 

geregistreerde kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76210400 (VHAFAMADI HIGH SCHOOL) het 1494 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76210411 (KHWARA SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 1411 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76210422 (VHUDZANI SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 909 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76211254 (LUPEDZE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 556 geregistreerde 

kiesers 

Wyk 10 het 5260 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 

54. 

55. 

56. 

57. 
58. 

Stemdistrik 76210309 (BHUNGENI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 952 geregistreerde 

Stomdistrik 76210310 (SHITACHI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1062 geregistreerde 

Stemcistrik 76210321 (MTSWETEN! PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1564 geregistreerde 

Sarak 76210332 (HLUVUKA HIGH SCHOOL) het 936 geregistreerde kiesers 
Stemdistrik 76211153 (WAYENI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 746 geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 11 het 4940 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
59. 

60. 

61. 

62. 

Stemdistrik 76210118 (RALUOMBE SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 458 geregistreerde 

Stemdistik 76210129 (TSHITANGULE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 884 geregistreerde 

Stemdistrik 76210152 (MASHAMBA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1417 geregistreerde 

Steruistdk 76210163 (MUFEBA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 496 geregistreerde kiesers
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63. Stemdistrik 76210624 (MAWELA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 847 geregistreerde 

kiesers 

64. Stemdistrik 76210635 (TSHINANGA SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 838 geregistreerde 

kiesers 

Wyk 12 het 5231 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 

65. Stemdistrik 76210107 (LOTSHA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1275 geregistreerde 

kiesers 

66. Stemdistrik 76210130 (MUWAWENI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 671 geregistreerde 

kiesers 

67. Stemdistrik 76210141 (MOBILE (MADADZHI PRIMARY SCHOOL)) het 871 

geregistreerde kiesers 

68. Stemdistrik 76210174 (TSHIVHUYUNI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1323 geregistreerde 

kiesers 

69. Stemdistrik 76210185 (MASEKANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 978 geregistreerde 

kiesers 

70. Stemdistrik 76211333 (LOTAVHA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 113 geregistreerde 

kiesers 

Wyk 13 het 5765 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 

71. Stemdistrik 76210196 (MBOKOTA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 2020 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
72. Stemdistrik 76210220 (SITHUMANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1039 geregistreerde 

kiesers 

73. Stemdistrik 76210231 (XILUMANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1216 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
74. Stemdistrik 76210242 (SHINGUWA HIGH SCHOOL) het 1490 geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 14 het 5518 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
75. Stemdistrik 76210253 (NWAXINYAMANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 940 

geregistreerde kiesers 
76. Stemdistrik 76210264 (MASHIZHA SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 640 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
77. Stemdistrik 76210275 (SHIKOSANA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 609 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
78. Stemdistrik 76210286 (TSHIVHADE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1441 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
79. Stemdistrik 76210297 (MASUNGI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1888 geregistreerde 

kiesers 

Wyk 15 het 5856 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
80. Stemdistrik 76210433 (KETLANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 855 geregistreerde kiesers 
81. Stemdistrik 76210444 (VALDEZIA HALL) het 1893 geregistreerde kiesers 
82. Stemdistrik 76210455 (DR MARIVATI) het 648 geregistreerde kiesers 
83. Stemdistrik 76210466 (MPHENI SUPERMARKET) het 2460 geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 16 het 6508 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 

84. Stemdistrik 76210477 (OZIAS DAVHANA SENIOR SECONDARY) het 1273 
geregistreerde kiesers 

85. Stemdistrik 76210488 (DJUNANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1370 geregistreerde 
kiesers 

86. Stemdistrik 76210499 (MUTHUHADINI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1090 geregistreerde 
kiesers 

87. Stemdistrik 76210512 (MASUNGULO PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1013 geregistreerde 
kiesers 

88. Stemdistrik 76211120 (WATERVAL HIGH SCHOOL) het 1762 geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 17 het 5152 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 

89. Stemdistrik 76210208 (HS PHILLIPS SENIOR SECONDARY) het 431 geregistreerde 
kiesers 

15 

 



16 No. 1092 PROVINCIAL GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY, 3 MARCH 2005 

90. Stemdistrik 76210501 (ELIM SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 1454 
geregistreerde kiesers 

91. Stemdistrik 76210523 (ELIM/SHIRLEY TRIBAL COUNCIL) het 806 geregistreerde 
kiesers 

92. Stemdistrik 76210534 (SHIHLOBYENI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1238 geregistreerde 
kiesers 

93. Stemdistrik 76210545 (SHIRLEY PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 445 geregistreerde 
kiesers 

94. Stemdistrik 76211186 (RIVERPLAATS PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 778 geregistreerde 
kiesers 

Wyk 18 het 5582 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
95. Stemdistrik 76210039 (TSHITALE MAGISTRATE COURT) het 1011 geregistreerde 

96. Stemdistrik 76210040 (PFANANANI CHILDCARE CENTRE) het 942 geregistreerde 

97. Stomistrik 76210051 (MULIMA TERRITORIAL COUNCIL) het 1431 geregistreerde 

98. Stemdistrik 76210062 (MUDIKHOMU PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 606 geregistreerde 

99. senate 76211210 (MUISE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 517 geregistreerde kiesers 
100. asers Stemdistrik 76211221 (MUILA TRIBAL OFFICE) het 1075 geregistreerde 

Wyk 19 het 5276 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
101. Stemdistrik 76210028 (LUPENYO PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 795 

geregistreerde kiesers 
102. Stemdistrik 76210073 (NTHABALALA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 488 

geregistreerde kiesers 
103. Stemdistrik 76210084 (NTHABALALA TERRITORIAL COUNCIL) het 850 

geregistreerde kiesers 
104. Stemdistrik 76210095 (TSHIILAHO PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 659 

geregistreerde kiesers 
105. Stemdistrik 76211131 (MICHAEL DENGA RAMABULANA SCHOOL) het 

1607 geregistreerde kiesers 
106. Stemdistrik 76211142 (THWALIMA SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 877 

geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 20 het 5321 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
107. Stemdistrik 76060010 (LOUIS TRICHARDT SKOU SAAL) het 2689 

geregistreerde kiesers 
108. Stemdistrik 76060144 (VLEIFONTEIN COMMUNITY HALL) het 2402 

geregistreerde kiesers 
109. Stemdistrik 76210017 (BANDELIERSKOP POLICE STATION) het 230 

geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 21 het 6139 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
110. Stemdistrik 76060021 (TOWN LIBRARY ACTIVITY ROOM) het 3592 

geregistreerde kiesers 
111. Stemdistrik 76060234 (MASEDI COMBINE SCHOOL) het 1555 

geregistreerde kiesers 
112. Stemdistrik 76060256 (SWONGOZWI MUSANDA) het 102 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
113. Stemdistrik 76120208 (FHEMBELEDZANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 890 

geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 22 het 5918 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
114. Stemdistrik 76060032 (MANALEDZI SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 1880 

geregistreerde kiesers
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115. Stemdistrik 76060043 (FAITH MISSION CHURCH) het 2394 geregistreerde 

kiesers 

116. Stemdistrik 76060245 (PETAMUKANDA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1644 

geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 23 het 5055 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 

117. Stemdistrik 76060054 (TSHIKHWANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1426 

geregistreerde kiesers 

118. Stemdistrik 76060065 (MAGAU PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1793 

geregistreerde kiesers 

119. Stemdistrik 76060155 (KREMETART SAAL) het 699 geregistreerde kiesers 

120. Stemdistrik 76060188 (NDWAKHULU PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1137 

geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 24 het 6231 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 

121. Stemdistrik 76060076 (MURALENI P. SCHOOL) het 1262 geregistreerde 

i. kiesers 

6 122. Stemdistrik 76060087 (TSHILWAVHUSIKU HEALTH CENTRE) het 1812 

geregistreerde kiesers 
123. Stemdistrik 76060177 (GOGOBOLE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1654 

geregistreerde kiesers 
124. Stemdistrik 76060199 (SINTHUMULE SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 1503 

geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 25 het 6266 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 

125. Stemdistrik 76060098 (ZWONGOZWI SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 1899 

geregistreerde kiesers 
126. Stemdistrik 76060100 (MUGORORWANE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 898 

geregistreerde kiesers 

127. Stemdistrik 76060111 (NPDC OFFICES) het 1579 geregistreerde kiesers 

128. Stemdistrik 76060201 (MADAHENI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 747 

geregistreerde kiesers 

129. Stemdistrik 76060212 (PHARANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1143 

geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 26 het 5896 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 

_ 130. Stemdistrik 76060122 (MUDULUNI COMMUNITY HALL) het 1458 
‘@ geregistreerde kiesers 

131. Stemdistrik 76060133 (MUUNGADI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 866 
geregistreerde kiesers 

132. Stemdistrik 76060166 (MANAVHELA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 918 
geregistreerde kiesers 

133. Stemdistrik 76060223 (KUTAMA TERRITORIAL COUNCIL OFFICES) het 
1808 geregistreerde kiesers 

134. Stemdistrik 76120073 (BUYSDORP COMMUNITY HALL) het 420 
geregistreerde kiesers 

135. Stemdistrik 76120219 (VIVO COMMUNITY HALL) het 426 geregistreerde 

kiesers 

Wyk 27 het 5355 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
=i 136. Stemdistrik 76211007 (GWAMASENGA SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 1966 

=o geregistreerde kiesers 
=O 137. Stemdistrik 76211018 (HAMUTSHA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1407 
=r geregistreerde kiesers 
= 138. Stemdistrik 76211029 (TSHIPETANE SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 1982 

S16 geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 28 het 5208 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
139. Stemdistrik 76211030 (MMBOSWOBENI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 952 

geregistreerde kiesers 
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140. Stemdistrik 76211041 (MUTSINDONI FAITH MISSION) het 837 
geregistreerde kiesers 

141. Stemdistrik 76211052 (MATAVHA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 941 
geregistreerde kiesers 

142. Stemdistrik 76211119 (LEVUBU LAERSKOOL) het 1501 geregistreerde 
kiesers 

143. Stemdistrik 76211287 (TSHIKURUKURU PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 573 
geregistreerde kiesers 

144. Stemdistrik 76370733 (GODENI FARM HALL) het 404 geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 29 het 5600 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
145. Stemdistrik 76211063 (LUVHALANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1181 

geregistreerde kiesers 

146. Stemdistrik 76211074 (TSHIEMUEMU SENIOR SCHOOL) het 911 
geregistreerde kiesers 

147. Stemdistrik 76211085 (RALUTHAGA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 2239 
geregistreerde kiesers 

148. Stemdistrik 76211096 (MASUVHELELE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 703 
geregistreerde kiesers 

149. Stemdistrik 76211108 (MULANGAPHUMA MULTI PURPOSE FACILITY) het 
566 geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 30 het 5940 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
150. Stemdistrik 76370036 (BELE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 918 geregistreerde 

kiesers 

151. Stemdistrik 76370047 (MAGUADA SCHOOL) het 508 geregistreerde kiesers 
152. Stemdistrik 76370058 (TSHIFHIRE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 2419 

geregistreerde kiesers 

153. Stemdistrik 76370676 (RAVHUHALI SCHOOL) het 1007 geregistreerde 
kiesers , 

154. Stemdistrik 76370788 (NYATEMA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1088 
geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 31 het 5617 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
155. Stemdistrik 76370069 (ONISMUS SUNDANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 392 

geregistreerde kiesers 
156. Stemdistrik 76370070 (HUMBELANI SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 1157 

geregistreerde kiesers 
157. Stemdistrik 76370081 (LIVHUWANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1311 

geregistreerde kiesers 
158. Stemdistrik 76370092 (VHULAUDZI SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 830 

geregistreerde kiesers 

159. Stemdistrik 76370609 (MATSHEKETSHEKE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 833 
geregistreerde kiesers 

160. Stemdistrik 76370610 (MAULUMA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 481 
geregistreerde kiesers 

161. ‘n Gedeelte van Stemdistrik76370621 (TSWIME SECONDARY SCHOOL) 
het 0 geregistreerde kiesers 

162. Stemdistrik 76370799 (TSHEDZA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 613 
geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 32 het 6169 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
163. ‘n Gedeelte van Stemdistrik76370621 (TSWIME SECONDARY SCHOOL) 

het 1709 geregistreerde kiesers 
164. Stemdistrik 76370632 (RALIPHASWA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 672 

geregistreerde kiesers 
165. Stemdistrik 76370643 (DIMBANYIKA SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 2003 

geregistreerde kiesers 
166. Stemdistrik 76370654 (MPHAILA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 375 

geregistreerde kiesers
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167. Stemdistrik 76370823 (F.N. RAVELE SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 675 
geregistreerde kiesers 

168. Stemdistrik 76370878 (MAKUNGWI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 735 
geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 33 het 6505 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
169. Stemdistrik 76370115 (GADABI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1146 

geregistreerde kiesers 
170. Stemdistrik 76370126 (SHURA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 703 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
171. Stemdistrik 76370137 (MPHEPHU SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 1106 

geregistreerde kiesers 
172. Stemdistrik 76370148 (DZATA JUNIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 1309 

geregistreerde kiesers 
173. Stemdistrik 76370159 (SENDEDZA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 610 

geregistreerde kiesers 
174. Stemdistrik 76370160 (MUSHAATHONI SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 821 

geregistreerde kiesers 
175. Stemdistrik 76370216 (SILOAM PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 810 geregistreerde 

kiesers 

Wyk 34 het 6248 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 

176. Stemdistrik 76370104 (TSHALA SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 656 
geregistreerde kiesers 

177. Stemdistrik 76370496 (TSHIENDEULU PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 541 
geregistreerde kiesers 

178. Stemdistrik 76370575 (KOKWANE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1749 
geregistreerde kiesers 

179. Stemdistrik 76370586 (RABALI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1772 
geregistreerde kiesers 

180. Stemdistrik 76370597 (PATRICK RAMAANO SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 
1327 geregistreerde kiesers 

181. Stemdistrik 76370889 (TSHABVUMA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 203 
geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 35 het 6337 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
182. Stemdistrik 76370025 (NNGWENI SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 1418 

geregistreerde kiesers 
183. Stemdistrik 76370542 (MARANIKWE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1285 

geregistreerde kiesers 
184. Stemdistrik 76370553 (MAPAKOPHELE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 436 

geregistreerde kiesers 
185. Stemdistrik 76370564 (TSHITUNI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 645 

geregistreerde kiesers 
186. Stemdistrik 76370665 (TSHIROLWE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1056 

geregistreerde kiesers 
187. Stemdistrik 76370812 (LUATAME SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 618 

geregistreerde kiesers 
188. Stemdistrik 76370890 (HILLSIDE COMBINED SCHOOL) het 181 

geregistreerde kiesers 
189. Stemdistrik 76370902 (DZIVHALANOMBE PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 698 

geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 36 het 6308 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
190. Stemdistrik 76370014 (MUTITIT| PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1041 

geregistreerde kiesers 
191. Stemdistrik 76370328 (MAMVUKA SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 1200 

geregistreerde kiesers 
192. Stemdistrik 76370519 (GEORGE MBULAHENI SCHOOL) het 1953 

geregistreerde kiesers
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193. Stemdistrik 76370520 (MALEMA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 704 
geregistreerde kiesers 

194. Stemdistrik 76370531 (LIPHAKHA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1410 
geregistreerde kiesers 

Wyk 37 het 5512 geregistreede kiesers en bestaan uit die volgende stemdistrikte: 
195. Stemdistrik 76370294 (LUSWINZHE SCHOOL) het 380 geregistreerde 

kiesers ‘ 
196. Stemdistrik 76370508 (MANYII PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 850 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
197. Stemdistrik 76370687 (LANGANANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 1224 

geregistreerde kiesers 
198. Stemdistrik 76370698 (HENDRICK NTHAMBELENI SECONDARY SCHOOL) 

het 349 geregistreerde kiesers 
199. Stemdistrik 76370700 (MAPANI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 500 geregistreerde 

kiesers 
200. Stemdistrik 76370711 (MUSEKWA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 289 

geregistreerde kiesers 
201. Stemdistrik 76370722 (TSHIANANE SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 352 

geregistreerde kiesers 
202. Stemdistrik 76370744 (MOBILE (KHOMELE PRIMARY SCHOOL)) het 746 

geregistreerde kiesers 
203. Stemdistrik 76370755 (KHARIVHA PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 128 

geregistreerde kiesers 
204. Stemdistrik 76370766 (DOLIDOLI PRIMARY SCHOOL) het 166 

geregistreerde kiesers 
205. Stemdistrik 76370777 (RAMABULANA SECONDARY SCHOOL) het 528 

geregistreerde kiesers
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